T	, <i>+</i> *-	P9800016	02	.[9	
	2/18,	/98 FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORA PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SH			2:54	PM
	(((H9800003327 7)))					
	វាខ	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS	FAX	₩	(850)922-4001	
1	FROM:	FAS-T CORP. AGENTS, INC. CONTACT: LIDIA FERNANDEZ			071001002335	
		PHONE: (305)599-0839	FAX	#:	(305)716-0346	
	NAME :	HOPE 2000, INC. AUDIT NUMBERH98000003327 DOC TYPEFLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION CERT. OF STATUS1 PAGES CERT. COPIES0 DEL.METHOD EST. CHARGE.	. 2 FAX	·		
	NOTE :	PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGE	SHEET.	TYP		

** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. **

,

.

98 FEB 19 AM 9: 49 SECALIANS OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ne 2/19/98

.

1

2



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

February 19, 1998

FAS-T CORP. AGENTS, INC.

SUBJECT: HOPE 2000, INC. REF: W98000003692

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: H98000003327 Letter Number: 398A00009517 H98000003327

;

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

VF.

HOPE 2000, NC.

FILED

98 FEB 19 AM 9:49

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of incorporation.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation shall be HOPE 2000, INC.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 1172 PELICAN BAY DRIVE, DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32119

ARTICLE III: CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1,000 shares of common stock having \$1.00 value per share.

ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is RONALD CUTLER, 1172 PELICAN BAY DRIVE, DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32119

ARTICLE V: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is RONALD CUTLER, 1172 PELICAN BAY DRIVE, DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32119

ARTICLE VI: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The name and address of each member of the initial Board of Directors of the corporation is NICOLE DOHERTY, C/O RONALD CUTLER, 1172 PELICAN BAY DRIVE, DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32119

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 19th day of FEBRUARY, 1998.

Prepared By: Ronald Cutler, Esquire 1172 Pelican Bay Drive Daytona Beach, FL 32119 (904)788-4480

RONALD CUTLER

H98000003327

ช้อนกานกาว351

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the mentioned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florid, submits the following statement in designating the registered agent/registered office, in the statE of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is HOPE 2000, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is RONALD CUTLER, 1172 PELICAN BAY DRIVE, DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32119

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY.

RONALD CUTLER

<u>9-98</u>

FILED 98 FEB 19 AM 9: 4:5 SECTION LANGES TATE TALLAMASSEE, FLORID